
DECLARATION OF SERVICE - 1 

Earthjustice 
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BEFORE THE WASHINGTON 
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

 
 

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, 
 

Complainant, 
 
v. 
 
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, 
 

Respondent. 
 

DOCKETS UE-170033 and UG-170034 
(Consolidated) 
 
DECLARATION OF SERVICE 

 

 
 
 I, Cathy Hendrickson, declare that I have this day served a Notice of Withdrawal of 

Attorney Anna Sewell on Behalf of NW Energy Coalition, Renewable Northwest, and Natural 

Resources Defense Council, and this Declaration of Service on the following persons via email: 

Sally Brown 
sbrown@utc.wa.gov 
 
B. Mullins 
brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
 
Brian T. Moran 
brian.moran@orrick.com 
 
Leslie Rothbaum 
leslie@ffitchlaw.com 
 
Chad M Stokes 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 
 
Data Request Response Center Puget Sound 
Energy 
psedrs@perkinscoie.com 
 
Brett Shearer 
Bshearer@utc.wa.gov 
 
 

Alexa Zimbalist 
alexa.zimbalist@sierraclub.org 
 
Kay Davoodi 
khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil 
 
Edward Finklea 
efinklea@nwigu.org 
 
Robert McKenna 
rmckenna@orrick.com 
 
Jesse Gorsuch 
jog@dvclaw.com 
 
Armikka R. Bryant 
armikkab@atg.wa.gov 
 
Andrew O'Connell 
AOConnel@utc.wa.gov 
 
Tommy A. Brooks 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 
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Donna Barnett 
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 
 
David Steele 
dsteele@perkinscoie.com 
 
Larry Allen 
larry.r.allen@navy.mil 
 
Tom Butler 
tommybutler@mt.gov 
 
Damon E Xenopoulos 
dex@smxblaw.com 
 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 
JCameron@utc.wa.gov 
 
Carla Colamonici 
carlac@atg.wa.gov 
 
Wendy Gerlitz 
wendy@nwenergy.org 
 
Corey Dahl 
coreyd@atg.wa.gov 
 
Betsy DeMarco 
bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 
 
Jody Kyler Cohn 
jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 
 
Noah Long 
nlong@nrdc.org 
 
Ali Al-Jabir 
aaljabir@consultbai.com 
 
Kurt J Boehm 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
 
Makda Solomon 
makda.solomon@navy.mil 
 
 

Carol Baker 
carol@ffitchlaw.com 
 
Shaun Mohler 
scm@smxblaw.com 
 
Silvia Tanner 
silvia@renewablenw.org 
 
Simon ffitch 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 
 
Dina Dubson Kelley 
dina@renewablenw.org 
 
Chris Casey 
ccasey@utc.wa.gov 
 
Sheree Strom Carson 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
 
Krista Gross 
kgross@utc.wa.gov 
 
Ken Johnson 
ken.s.johnson@pse.com 
 
Adam Tabor 
atabor@orrick.com 
 
Patrick Oshie 
pjo@dvclaw.com 
 
Tyler Pepple 
tcp@dvclaw.com 
 
Lisa W Gafken 
Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 
 
Joni Bosh 
joni@nwenergy.org 
 
Jason Kuzma 
JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 
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Jeff Roberson 
jroberso@utc.wa.gov 
 
Chanda Mak 
chandam@atg.wa.gov 
 
 

Travis Ritchie 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 
 
Rita M. Liotta 
rita.liotta@navy.mil 
 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

 

Dated this 22 June 2017, at Seattle, Washington. 

 
 
Cathy Hendrickson, Litigation Assistant 


